
 

ORDER CHANGING TRAVEL DATES - 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670 
Law Office of Diane C. Bass 
301 Forest Avenue 
Laguna Beach, California 92651 
Telephone: (949) 494-7011 
 
Attorney for Defendant 
Irene Pemkova 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

  Plaintiff, 

 vs. 

IRENE PEMKOVA, 

  Defendant 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC 
 
ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT IRENE 
PEMKOVA PERMISSION TO TRAVEL TO 
THE CZECH REPUBLIC FOR MEDICAL 
TREATMENT 

 

 IT IS SO ORDERED THAT Good Cause Having Been Found, defendant may travel to 

the Czech Republic for medical treatment for sixty days.   Defendant shall provide her travel 

dates to her counsel immediately upon receipt of said dates.  Defense counsel shall provide that 

information to government counsel, file it with the court and provide it along with defendant’s 

itinerary to pretrial services. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that defendant’s passport shall be returned to her by pretrial 

services as soon as she receives her airline tickets.  Defendant’s conditions of bond shall be 

modified so that she shall return her passport to pretrial services in Santa Ana within four days of 

cc: PSA - SA

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC   Document 76   Filed 07/16/09   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:237



 

ORDER CHANGING TRAVEL DATES - 2 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

her return to the United States rather than returning it to pretrial services in Las Vegas within 48 

hours. 

 
Dated:  July 16, 2009     ______________________________   
       HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER    

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC   Document 76   Filed 07/16/09   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:238


