	Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 76 Filed 07/16/09 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:237					
2 3 4 5 6 7	Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670 Law Office of Diane C. Bass 301 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, California 92651 Telephone: (949) 494-7011 Attorney for Defendant Irene Pemkova					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION					
11	) Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC					
12	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT IRENE					
13	Plaintiff,       )       PEMKOVA PERMISSION TO TRAVEL TO         )       THE CZECH REPUBLIC FOR MEDICAL					
14	vs. ) TREATMENT					
15	IRENE PEMKOVA,					
16 17	)					
17	IT IS SO ORDERED THAT Good Cause Having Been Found, defendant may travel to					
19	the Czech Republic for medical treatment for sixty days. Defendant shall provide her travel					
20	dates to her counsel immediately upon receipt of said dates. Defense counsel shall provide that					
21	information to government counsel, file it with the court and provide it along with defendant's					
22	itinerary to pretrial services.					
23	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that defendant's passport shall be returned to her by pretrial					
24	services as soon as she receives her airline tickets. Defendant's conditions of bond shall be					
25	modified so that she shall return her passport to pretrial services in Santa Ana within four days of					
26	cc: PSA - SA					

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC	Document 76	Filed 07/16/09	Page 2 of 2	Page ID #:238
------------------------	-------------	----------------	-------------	---------------

her return to the United States rather than returning it to pretrial services in Las Vegas within 48
hours.
Dated: July 16, 2009 *Maxied O. Cartev* HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

- 11

   12

   13

   14

   15
- 16

   17

   18

   19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26